Form PTO-1594 RE((Rev. 03/01)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	355371 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-29-03 San Francisco Network	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KN Ltd. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Limited Partnership California	Address:Street Address: 3100 Kerner Blvd., Suite J City: San Rafael State: CA Zip: 94901 Individual(s) citizenship Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 30, 2001	Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jeffrey A. O'Connell, Esq.	
Internal Address: Shartsis, Friese & Ginsburg LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 18th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. San Francisco Network Name and Title: By: 1-16-03	
Name of Person Signing Signature ACQUEL Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Vice President Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Vice President Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/03/2003 GTON11

00000074 2502274

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is made effective as of 10-30-2001 between San Francisco Network, a California corporation ("Assignor") and KN, Ltd., a California corporation ("Assignee") with reference to the following facts:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the Trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Mark") and is also the owner of the United States Trademark Registration listed on Exhibit A (the "Registration").
- B. Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the Registration and all goodwill represented thereby and all registration rights and other rights and powers relating thereto, including without limitation the right to apply for registration of the Mark in foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to apply for registration of the Mark in foreign countries. Assignor authorizes Assignee to record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Registration, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Certificate of Registration to Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademark has been duly executed and delivered by Assignor and Assignee effective as of ________.

Name:

ASSIGNOR:

SAN FRANCISCO NETWORK

Title: (W)

ASSIGNEE:

KN, LTD.

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0913

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

KAREN NEUBURGER (I.C. 25)

REGISTERED MARK

KAREN NEUBURGER (I.C. 25) - Registration No. 2,502,274/Registered October 30, 2001

EXHIBIT A

JAO\5981\002\1184021.01

RECORDED: 01/29/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0914